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FRN:
0004330353

Data as of:
Dec 31, 2021

Operations:
ILEC

Submission Status:
Original - Submitted

Last Updated:

Filer Identification

Section

Filer Information

Data Contact Information

Emergency Operations Contact Information

Certifying Official Contact Information

Data Submitted

Form Section File Name
Fixed Broadband Deployment
Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Voice Subscription

2021-12-31 TTC Fixed Broadband Deployment.csv

2021-12-31 TTC Fixed Broadband Subscription.csv

2021-12-31 TTC Fixed Voice Subscription.csv

Field

Company Name

Holding Company Name

Filing Type

SAC ID

499 ID

Data Contact Name

Data Contact Phone Number

Data Contact E-mail

Emergency Operations Name

Emergency Operations Phone Number

Emergency Operations E-mail

Certifying Official Name

Certifying Official Phone Number

Certifying Official E-mail

Date & Time

OMB 3060-0816

Response

Tenino Telephone Company

Scatter Creek Ltd.

ILEC

522446

804474

Rick Vitzthum

(360) 264-2915

rick@scattercreek.net

Dennis Peterson

(360) 264-2915

dpeterson@scattercreek.net

Rick Vitzthum

(360) 264-2915

rick@scattercreek.net

Number of Rows

Jan 26, 2022 02:28 PM

Jan 26, 2022 02:30 PM

Jan 26, 2022 02:32 PM

395

40



Form 477

Fixed Broadband Deployment

Census Block Counts by State, DBA Name and Technology

State DBA Name
Washington Tenino Telephone Company
Total

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Technology

ADSL2

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

VDSL

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by State, Technology and End User Type

State Technology

Washington Asymmetric xDSL

Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User

Total

Census Tracts Consumer

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End User Type

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)

0.640

2.000

3.000

6.000

12.000

18.000

25.000

50.000

50.000

100.000

100.000

200.000

Total

Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) Consumer

0.320

0.512

0.512

1.000

2.000

3.000

5.000

10.000

50.000

20.000

100.000

50.000
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Subscriptions

Business/Govt.

Business/Govt.

Blocks

301

378

Total

Total

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End User Type
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Downstream Bandwidth (in Upstream Bandwidth (in
Technology Mbps) Mbps) Consumer  Business/Govt. Total
Asymmetric xDSL 0.640 0.320

2.000 0.512

3.000 0.512

6.000 1.000

12.000 2.000

18.000 3.000

25.000 5.000

50.000 10.000
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End 25.000 5.000
User

50.000 10.000

50.000 50.000

100.000 20.000

100.000 100.000

200.000 50.000
Total

Fixed Voice Subscription

VGE Lines and VoIP Subscriptions by State and End User Type

State Total VGE Lines Consumer VGE Lines Total VolIP Subscriptions Consumer VolP Subscriptions
Washington

Total

Fixed Voice Subscription (VGE Lines)

VGE Lines Provided to Unaffiliated Providers by State

State Wholesale UNE-L
Washington 0 0
Total 0 0

VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Bundle and Product Type
by Bundle by Product Type

State Total Sold w/ Internet Sold w/o Internet Consumer Business/Govt.
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& No PIC &PIC & No PIC &PIC

Washington

Total

VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Ownership and Last-Mile Medium

by Ownership by Last-Mile Medium
State Total Owned UNE-L Resale FTTP Coax Fixed Wireless Copper
Washington
Total
Reminder:

Use 2010 Census geographies for data as of June 30, 2021 and before.
Use 2020 Census geographies for data as of December 31, 2021 and after.

For help or assistance, please contact (877) 480-3201 or (717) 338-2834 (TTY) or you may submit an online e-support ticket.

Federal Communications Commission
45 L St NE, Washington, DC 20002

Phone: 1-888-225-5322

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Videophone: 1-844-432-2275

Fax: 1-866-418-0232

Website Policies & Notices

EOIA

No Fear Act Data

FCC Digital Strategy.

Open Government Directive

Plain Writing Act

RSS Feeds & Email Updates

Disability Rights



