OMB 3060-0816

# Form 477 Filing Summary

FRN

0004330353

Data as of:

Dec 31, 2021

Operations:

ILEC

Submission Status:

Original - Submitted

Last Updated:

### Filer Identification

Section	Field	Response
Filer Information	Company Name	Tenino Telephone Company
	Holding Company Name	Scatter Creek Ltd.
	Filing Type	ILEC
	SAC ID	522446
	499 ID	804474
Data Contact Information	Data Contact Name	Rick Vitzthum
	Data Contact Phone Number	(360) 264-2915
	Data Contact E-mail	rick@scattercreek.net
Emergency Operations Contact Information	Emergency Operations Name	Dennis Peterson
	Emergency Operations Phone Number	(360) 264-2915
	Emergency Operations E-mail	dpeterson@scattercreek.net
Certifying Official Contact Information	Certifying Official Name	Rick VItzthum
	Certifying Official Phone Number	(360) 264-2915
	Certifying Official E-mail	rick@scattercreek.net

### **Data Submitted**

Form Section	File Name	Date & Time	Number of Rows
Fixed Broadband Deployment	2021-12-31 TTC Fixed Broadband Deployment.csv	Jan 26, 2022 02:28 PM	395
Fixed Broadband Subscription	2021-12-31 TTC Fixed Broadband Subscription.csv	Jan 26, 2022 02:30 PM	40
Fixed Voice Subscription	2021-12-31 TTC Fixed Voice Subscription.csv	Jan 26, 2022 02:32 PM	5

# **Fixed Broadband Deployment**

### Census Block Counts by State, DBA Name and Technology

State	DBA Name	Technology	Blocks
Washington	Tenino Telephone Company	ADSL2	17
		Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User	60
		VDSL	301
Total			378

# Fixed Broadband Subscription

### Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by State, Technology and End User Type

				Subscriptions	
State	Technology	Census Tracts	Consumer	Business/Govt.	Total
Washington	Asymmetric xDSL				
	Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User				
Total					

### Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End User Type

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Consumer	Business/Govt.	Total
0.640	0.320			
2.000	0.512			
3.000	0.512			
6.000	1.000			
12.000	2.000			
18.000	3.000			
25.000	5.000			
50.000	10.000			
50.000	50.000			
100.000	20.000			
100.000	100.000			
200.000	50.000			
Total				

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End User Type

#### REDACTED - CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Technology	Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Consumer	Business/Govt.	Tota
Asymmetric xDSL	0.640	0.320			
	2.000	0.512			
	3.000	0.512			
	6.000	1.000			
	12.000	2.000			
	18.000	3.000			
	25.000	5.000			
	50.000	10.000			
Optical Carrier/Fiber to the End User	25.000	5.000			
0361	50.000	10.000			
	50.000	50.000			
	100.000	20.000			
	100.000	100.000			
	200.000	50.000			
Total					

# Fixed Voice Subscription

VGE Lines and VoIP Subscriptions by State and End User Type

State	Total VGE Lines	Consumer VGE Lines	Total VoIP Subscriptions	Consumer VoIP Subscriptions
Washington				
Total				

# Fixed Voice Subscription (VGE Lines)

# VGE Lines Provided to Unaffiliated Providers by State

State	Wholesale	UNE-L
Washington	0	0
Total	0	0

# VGE Lines Provided to End Users by State, Bundle and Product Type

		by B	undle	by Prod	uct Type
State	Total	Sold w/ Internet	Sold w/o Internet	Consumer	Business/Govt.

#### REDACTED - CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

					8	& No PIC	& PIC	& No PIC	& PIC
Washington									
Total									
GE Lines Pro	vided to Er	nd Users by	State, Ow	nership and	l Last-Mile	e Medium			
			by Ownership			by	/ Last-Mile M	edium	
State	Total	Owned	UNE-L	Resale	FTTP	Coax	Fixed \	Vireless	Copper
Washington									

#### Reminder:

Use 2010 Census geographies for data as of June 30, 2021 and before. Use 2020 Census geographies for data as of December 31, 2021 and after.

For help or assistance, please contact (877) 480-3201 or (717) 338-2834 (TTY) or you may submit an online e-support ticket.

Federal Communications Commission 45 L St NE, Washington, DC 20002
Phone: 1-888-225-5322
TTY: 1-888-835-5322
<u>Videophone: 1-844-432-2275</u>
Fax: 1-866-418-0232
Contact Us

Website Policies & Notices
FOIA
No Fear Act Data
FCC Digital Strategy
Open Government Directive
Plain Writing Act
RSS Feeds & Email Updates
<u>Disability Rights</u>